
West Caldwell High School
Athletic Department

300 West Caldwell Drive
Lenoir, NC 28645

(828) 757-0920 • fax (828) 754-2783

2024 West Caldwell Outdoor Track & Field Schedule
Wednesday, February 14 1st Day of Practice @ West Caldwell 3:10 PM - 5:00 PM

Thursday, March 7 Kickoff Meet @ Bunker Hill 4:00 PM

Wednesday, March 13 W. Caldwell, W. Lincoln, & Newton-Conover @ Maiden* 4:00 PM

Saturday, March 16 Raider Invitational @ North Iredell TBD

Thursday, March 21 W. Caldwell, Lincolnton & Bandys @ East Burke* 4:00 PM

Saturday, March 23 Spartan Invitational @ South Caldwell 10:00 AM

Tuesday, March 26 Host NW Middle School Meet @ West Caldwell 4:00 PM

Wednesday, March 27 Caldwell County Championship @ West Caldwell 4:00 PM

March 29 - April 7 EASTER BREAK —-------

Saturday, April 6 App State Invitational @ Randy Marion T&F Complex 10:00 AM

Thursday, April 11 W. Wilkes, E. Burke, W. Lincoln & Newton-Conover @ West
Caldwell*

4:00 PM

Thursday, April 18 W. Caldwell, Bunker Hill & Newton-Conover @ East Burke* 4:00 PM

Monday, April 22 C.W. Porter Relays @ Hibriten (Rescheduled) 4:00 PM

Saturday, April 20 Craig Styron Foothills Classic @ West Caldwell 9:30 AM

Thursday, April 25 W. Caldwell, East Burke & Bandys @ Bunker Hill* 4:00 PM

Thursday, May 2 CVAC Conference Championship @ East Burke* TBA

Fri., May 10 2A West Regional @ East Burke 10:00 AM

Friday, May 17 2A State Track and Field Championships @ NC A&T 10:00 AM

*Conference Meet

Principal:  Dr. Richard Griffin

Athletic Director:  Aaron Annas



Head Track & Field Coach: Dana Smith - dasmith@caldwellschools.com

mailto:dasmith@caldwellschools.com

